RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	}		
Division Director of Environmental Management	}		
Ü	}		
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	} } }		
Board of Supervisors	}		
330 Fair Lane	į́.		
Placerville, CA 95667	}		
**********	******	*******	*****
	SP	ACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESI RECORDER'S USE	ERVED FOR

## TITLE (S)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE – 013 PW 09/10 BOS Cap System, French Drain and Landfill Gas Emission Control System Operable Unit 1, Meyers Landfill Garbage Dump Road, Meyers, CA

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

County of El Dorado, Community Development Agency, Environmental Management Division (Owner)

PROJECT NAME:	PROJECT NUMBER	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE:		
Cap System, French Drain and Landfill Gas Emission Control System, Operable Unit 1, Meyers Landfill DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT	013 PW 09/10 BOS	March 18, 2014		
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT	,			
Construction of the Meyers Landfill Engineered Multi-layered	d Cap, French Drain and Land	Ifill Gas Emission Control		
LOCATION OF PROJECT:	X-10	* 1		
Meyers Landfill, Garbage Dump Road, Meyers, CA PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:		*		
PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:				
All portions		-		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	CONTRACT DATE:	NAME OF SURETIES:		
Sukut Construction, Inc.	January 26, 2010	Safeco Insurance Company of America		
		-		
The work performed under this contract has been inspected	by authorized representative	s of the Owner. Contracto		
Supervising Engineer, and Construction Quality Assurance	Consultant (Inspector), and the	ne Project (or specified pa		
of the Project, as indicated above) is hereby accepted by the	Owner and declared to be co	mpleted on the above date		
DEFINITION OF COMPLE Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the		a completion of all work		
contemplated by the contract documents, including all con				
order, and any punchlist work.				
		9.		
The undersigned certifies that she is Division Director Environmental Management, a Division of the Community				
Development Agency of the County of El Dorado, State of California, that she is informed by the Construction Quality Assurance Consultant representing the County of El Dorado that the foregoing is true and correct, and that she				
believes the foregoing is true and correct.	that the fologoing to true and	oorroot, and that one		
Dated at Diagonilla California this Day of	2014			
Dated at Placerville, California, thisDay of	, 2014.			
·				
	Gerri Silva, M.S., REHS,	Division Director		
	<b>Environmental Managem</b>	ent		
	Community Development County of El Dorado	: Agency		
	County of Li Dolado			